ESDALDxxBC Series
ESD Protection Diodes Array
Rev.02 - 13 September 2022 Product data sheet
1. General description
The ESDALDxxBC series low capacitance transient voltage
suppressor arrays, designed to protect applications such as
portable electronics and SMART phones. This series is available in
bidirectional configurations and is rated at 350 Watts for an 8/20μs

1 2
RoHS halogen-Free
4. Ordering information
 Type number  Package
 name
 Orderable part number  Packing
 method
 Small packing
 quantity
 Package
 version
 Package
 issue date
 ESDALDxxXX  SOD323  ESDALDxxXXX Tape and reel  3000  SOD323  13-Oct-2020
 ESDALD03BC  SOD323  ESDALD03BCX Tape and reel  3000  SOD323  13-Oct-2020
WeEn Semiconductors ESDALDxxBC Series
ESD Protection Diodes Array
ESDALDxxBC Series
Product data sheet
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © WeEn Semiconductors Co., Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved
13 September 2022 2 / 5
6. Characteristics
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
 Product type Max.
Reverse
Working
Voltage
VRWM
(V)
Min.
Breakdown
Voltage VBR @
IT = 1 mA
(V)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage VC @
Ipp = 1 A
(V)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage VC @
Max Ipp
(V)
Max. Peak
Pulse
current
Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)
Typ. Cj
(pF) @
0 V,
1 MHz
Marking
ESDALD03BC 3.3 4.5 8.5 20 20 1 0.8 2A
ESDALD05BC 5.0 6.5 10 21 15 1 0.8 2B
ESDALD08BC 8.0 8.5 12 25 15 1 0.8 2C
ESDALD12BC 12 13.3 19 35 10 1 0.8 2D
ESDALD15BC 15 16.5 24 45 8 1 0.8 2J
ESDALD24BC 24 26 34 55 6 1 0.8 2K
ESDALD36BC 36 38 55 70 3 1 0.8 2H
WeEn Semiconductors ESDALDxxBC Series
ESD Protection Diodes Array
ESDALDxxBC Series
Product data sheet